Industi'ial Aiipark Authority agreed to ti-ansfer annually, for the tax collection period 2006 through 2017, the amount of two 
hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) to the West Calcasieu Airport Managing Board. The joint services agreement also 
increased the payments beginning with tax year 2005, the last year of the original agreement fi-om one hundred twenty 
thousand dollars ($120,000) to two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000). The funds will be used for the purpose and 
undertaking of the construction, acquisition, and improvement of public aviation projects or improvements to promote parish 
wide economic development. 

A Memorandum of Understanding was authorized and approved on February 24, 2017 to con'ect and clarify the language in

[...]

($300,000). In assessment years 2020 thi^ough 2023, the payments will increase to thi-ee hundred seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($375,000) payable each year. In assessment years 2024 and 2025, the final year in the agreement, the payments 
increase to four hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000) payable each year. 

WEST CALCASIEU AIRPORT MANAGING BOARD 
Sulphur, Louisiana 

Notes to Financial Statements 
June 30, 2018 

Note 5 - Board of Commissioners Per Diem 

The members of the goveiming board received no per diem for the periods ended June 30, 2018.